DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH NATIONAL INSTITUTE ON MINORITY HEALTH AND HEALTH DISPARITIES (NIMHD)

61st Meeting of the NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL ON MINORITY HEALTH AND HEALTH DISPARITIES Friday, September 2, 2022 11:00 AM ET - Adjournment VIRTUAL MEETING

MEETING AGENDA

https://videocast.nih.gov/

<u>OPEN SESSION:</u> 11:00 a.m. – 11:15 a.m.

Call to Order and Welcome

Roll Call, Minutes Review

Eliseo J. Pérez-Stable, MD Director NIMHD, NIH

Paul Cotton, PhD, RDN Designated Federal Official, NACMHD NIMHD, NIH

<u>11:15 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.</u>

NIMHD Director's Report and Discussion

Dr. Pérez-Stable Director NIMHD, NIH

12:15 p.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Statement of Understanding

Priscilla Grant, JD Chief Grants Management Officer NIMHD, NIH

BREAK (30 minutes)			
<u>1:00 p.m. – 1:45 p.m.</u>	CSR's Initiatives to Address Bias in Peer Review	Noni Byrnes, Ph.D., Director Center for Scientific Review (CSR) National Institutes of Health	
<u>1:45 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.</u>	Understanding and Reducing Health Disparities: A Health Communications Perspective	Ken Resnicow, PhD. Irwin Rosenstock Professor of Health Behavior and Health Education at University of Michigan School of Public Health Ann Arbor, Michigan	

BREAK (15 minutes)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH NATIONAL INSTITUTE ON MINORITY HEALTH AND HEALTH DISPARITIES (NIMHD)

<u>2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.</u>			
	Approval of Concepts	Dr. Paul Cotton	
	Latin America: Synergizing Health Research Across the Hemisphere	Dr. Larissa Aviles Santa	
	Health Disparities Experienced Among Persons Living with Disabilities	Dr. Sundania J.W. Wonnum	
<u>3:45p.m. – 4:00 p.m.</u>			
	Working Group on Persons Living with Disabilities and Health Disparities	Dr. Paul Cotton	
	Closing Remarks and Adjournment	Dr. Pérez-Stable	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH NATIONAL INSTITUTE ON MINORITY HEALTH AND HEALTH DISPARITIES (NIMHD)

PRESENTERS

Eliseo J. Pérez-Stable, MD Director NIMHD National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD

Noni Byrnes, Ph.D., Director Center for Scientific Review (CSR) National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD

Paul Cotton, PhD, RDN Designated Federal Official, NACMHD Director Office of Extramural Activities NIMHD National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD

Ken Resnicow, PhD. Irwin Rosenstock Professor of Health Behavior and Health Education at University of Michigan School of Public Health Ann Arbor, Michigan

Sundania J.W. Wonnum, PhD, LCSW Scientific Program Director National Institute on Minority Health and Health Disparities (NIMHD) Bethesda, MD Larissa Aviles-Santa,M.D., M.P.H Director Division of Clinical and Health Services Research National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD

Crystal Barksdale Ph.D., MPH Program Director National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD

Priscilla Grant, JD Chief Grants Management Officer NIMHD National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD

Nathaniel Stinson, PhD, MD Division Director Community Health and Population Sciences NIMHD National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD

FUTURE MEETING DATES

2023 Council Dates

February 6 - 7, 2023

2023 Council Dates

May 22-23, 2023 August 31-September 1, 2023